
FREQ.
CUM. ��

PCT.FREQ.
CUM. ��
PCT.

0.5025 0.5025

0.084 0.5829

0.084 0.6733

0.147 0.8140

0.2010 1.0150

0.2211 2.96147

0.3216 3.29163

0.7135 3.99198

0.5829 4.58227

0.6030 5.18257

1.0150 6.19307

1.1959 7.38366

1.1959 8.57425

1.6783 10.24508

1.6582 11.89590

2.92145 14.82735

2.50124 17.32859

3.51174 20.821033

3.67182 24.491215

4.56226 29.051441

4.58227 33.621668

5.60278 39.231946

5.76286 44.992232

6.05300 51.042532

6.69332 57.732864

6.51323 64.243187

7.18356 71.423543

6.47321 77.893864

5.42269 83.314133

5.79287 89.094420

4.19208 93.294628

3.43170 96.714798

2.04101 98.754899

1.2562 100.004961

SCALE SCORE

494

443

415

399

387

375

370

363

357

352

346

341

337

332

328

323

319

315

310

306

300

297

293

288

284

279

274

269

264

259

253

247

241

235

228

220

210

199

185

160

114

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

4003002001000

  
  
  

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
 2021 STAAR ALTERNATE 2
GRADE 3 MATHEMATICS 

ALL STUDENTS



         
FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 

2021 STAAR ALTERNATE 2 
GRADE 4 MATHEMATICS 

ALL STUDENTS 

FREQ.SCALE SCORE 
120 23 

165 3 

190 13 

204 3 

215 8 

223 9 

230 5 

237 9 

243 10 

248 5 

254 11 

258 14 

263 14 

268 15 

272 21 

277 16 

281 36 

285 22 

289 46 

293 39 

297 50 

300 62 

305 80 

309 76 

313 109 

317 145 

322 153 

326 207 

330 219 

335 253 

339 260 

344 291 

350 353 

355 305 

362 337 

369 352 

378 358 

387 347 

405 315 

432 273 

480 173 

0 100 200 300 400 

CUM. 
FREQ. 

23 

26 

39 

42 

50 

59 

64 

73 

83 

88 

99 

113 

127 

142 

163 

179 

215 

237 

283 

322 

372 

434 

514 

590 

699 

844 

997 

1204 

1423 

1676 

1936 

2227 

2580 

2885 

3222 

3574 

3932 

4279 

4594 

4867 

5040 

CUM. 
PCT. PCT. 

0.46 0.46 

0.06 0.52 

0.26 0.77 

0.06 0.83 

0.16 0.99 

0.18 1.17 

0.10 1.27 

0.18 1.45 

0.20 1.65 

0.10 1.75 

0.22 1.96 

0.28 2.24 

0.28 2.52 

0.30 2.82 

0.42 3.23 

0.32 3.55 

0.71 4.27 

0.44 4.70 

0.91 5.62 

0.77 6.39 

0.99 7.38 

1.23 8.61 

1.59 10.20 

1.51 11.71 

2.16 13.87 

2.88 16.75 

3.04 19.78 

4.11 23.89 

4.35 28.23 

5.02 33.25 

5.16 38.41 

5.77 44.19 

7.00 51.19 

6.05 57.24 

6.69 63.93 

6.98 70.91 

7.10 78.02 

6.88 84.90 

6.25 91.15 

5.42 96.57 

3.43 100.00 



       
FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 

2021 STAAR ALTERNATE 2 
GRADE 5 MATHEMATICS 

ALL STUDENTS 

FREQ.SCALE SCORE 
114 

18 



       
FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 

2021 STAAR ALTERNATE 2 
GRADE 6 MATHEMATICS 

ALL STUDENTS 

FREQ.SCALE SCORE 

100 



       
FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 

2021 STAAR ALTERNATE 2 
GRADE 7 MATHEMATICS 

ALL STUDENTS 



        
FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 

2021 STAAR ALTERNATE 2 
GRADE 8 MATHEMATICS 

ALL STUDENTS 

FREQ.SCALE SCORE 

100 



       
FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 

2021 STAAR ALTERNATE 2 
GRADE 3 READING 

ALL STUDENTS 

FREQ.SCALE SCORE 
105 

31 
153 

6 

1S.9

4 6
1949

86

2059

96

2149

76

2219

41 
2289

6 

2349

4 6
240 

436
2459

46 
2519

236
2559

2 6
260 

236
2659

436
270 

40 
2749

46 
2789

56 
283 

686
287 

91 
292 

414 292 

414 
292 

414 
292 

414 
292 

414 292 

414 292 

414 



       
FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 

2021 STAAR ALTERNATE 2 
GRADE 4 READING 

ALL STUDENTS 

FREQ.SCALE SCORE 
100 17 

144 5 

171 6 

186 4 

197 14 

206 4 

213 10 

220 7 

226 11 

231 8 

236 18 

241 11 

246 17 

251 15 

256 28 

260 33 

265 37 

269 40 

274 47 

279 47 

283 78 

288 74 

292 94 

297 114 

300 132 

306 132 

311 192 

316 220 

321 222 

326 246 

332 289 

337 348 

344 364 

350 415 

358 366 

366 379 

376 310 

384 273 

407 218 

437 140 

490 58 

0 100 200 300 400 500 

CUM. 
FREQ. 

17 

22 

28 

32 

46 

50 

60 

67 

78 

86 

104 

115 

132 

147 

175 

208 

245 

285 

332 

379 

457 

531 

625 

739 

871 

1003 

1195 

1415 

1637 

1883 

2172 

2520 

2884 

3299 

3665 

4044 

4354 

4627 

4845 

4985 

5043 

CUM. 
PCT. PCT. 

0.34 0.34 

0.10 0.44 

0.12 0.56 

0.08 0.63 

0.28 0.91 

0.08 0.99 

0.20 1.19 

0.14 1.33 

0.22 1.55 

0.16 1.71 

0.36 2.06 

0.22 2.28 

0.34 2.62 

0.30 2.91 

0.56 3.47 

0.65 4.12 

0.73 4.86 

0.79 5.65 

0.93 6.58 

0.93 7.52 

1.55 9.06 

1.47 10.53 

1.86 12.39 

2.26 14.65 

2.62 17.27 

2.62 19.89 

3.81 23.70 

4.36 28.06 

4.40 32.46 

4.88 37.34 

5.73 43.07 

6.90 49.97 

7.22 57.19 

8.23 65.42 

7.26 72.67 

7.52 80.19 

6.15 86.34 

5.41 91.75 

4.32 96.07 

2.78 98.85 

1.15 100.00 

NUMBER OF STUDENTS 



FREQ.
CUM.��

PCT.FREQ.
CUM. ��
PCT.

0.2714 0.2714

0.105 0.3719

0.042 0.4121

0.126 0.5327

0.042 0.5729

0.084 0.6433

0.105 0.7438

0.189 0.9247

0.126 1.0353

0.2915 1.3368

0.189 1.5077

0.2111 1.7288

0.2915 2.01103

0.3719 2.38122

0.2513 2.63135

0.4925 3.12160

0.4925 3.61185

0.5327 4.13212

0.8041 4.93253

0.8443 5.77296

1.0956 6.86352

1.6283 8.48435

1.6484 10.11519

2.86147 12.98666

3.76193 16.74859

3.84197 20.581056

5.53284 26.121340

6.41329 32.531669

6.84351 39.372020

8.28425 47.652445

8.61442 56.272887

8.05413 64.313300

7.54387 71.863687

7.21370 79.074057

6.18317 85.254374

5.38276 90.634650

4.15213 94.784863

2.83145 97.605008

1.7288 99.325096

0.6835 100.005131

SCBDC 
Q
BT
/CID 1 SCOR>BDC 
-57.599 0 Td
(5008)T3/CID 13C2 
77.20
.599 0 Td
(5008)T3/CID 13CW* 3486 0.584 0.792 rg
0.486 0.58327CID 186 >10 
-57.599 0 Td
(5008)T972 rg
0.4-57.599 0 Td
(3687)Tj
EMD 0.79ID 186 >10 
-57.599 0 Td584 08835

1.721.721.72



       
FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 

2021 STAAR ALTERNATE 2 
GRADE 6 READING 

ALL STUDENTS 

FREQ.SCALE SCORE 

100 13 

140 2 

165 4 

191 7 

199 3 

207 8 

213 4 

219 6 

225 7 

230 7 

235 7 

240 18 

245 15 

249 18 

254 18 

259 19 

264 18 

268 37 

273 42 

278 41 

283 64 

288 80 

293 95 

300 122 

303 135 

308 183 

313 195 

319 248 

324 267 

330 275 

336 320 

342 322 

349 342 

357 385 

371 349 

376 356 

390 306 

408 293 

438 194 

492 96 

0 100 200 300 400 

CUM. 
FREQ. 

13 

15 

19 

26 

29 

37 

41 

47 

54 

61 

68 

86 

101 

119 

137 

156 

174 

211 

253 

294 

358 

438 

533 

655 



       



         
FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 

2021 STAAR ALTERNATE 2 
GRADE 8 READING 

ALL STUDENTS 

FREQ.SCALE SCORE 
104 



         
FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 

2021 STAAR ALTERNATE 2 
GRADE 4 WRITING 

ALL STUDENTS 

FREQ.SCALE SCORE 
100 29 

133 9 

164 6 

181 5 

194 10 

203 9 

211 11 

219 10 

225 8 

231 17 

236 19 

241 18 

246 18 

251 26 

255 34 

260 37 

264 34 

268 42 

273 57 

277 58 

281 93 

285 89 

289 110 

294 127 

300 156 

303 157 

307 206 

312 239 

317 259 

322 331 

327 327 

333 335 

339 342 

346 379 

353 313 

363 308 

373 249 

386 223 

405 143 

437 108 

494 80 

0 100 200 300 400 

CUM. 
FREQ. 

29 

38 

44 

49 

59 

68 

79 

89 

97 

114 

133 

151 

169 

195 

229 

266 

300 

342 

399 

457 

550 

639 

749 

876 

1032 

1189 

1395 

1634 

1893 

2224 

2551 

2886 

3228 

3607 

3920 

4228 

4477 

4700 

4843 

4951 

5031 

CUM. 
PCT. PCT. 

0.58 0.58 

0.18 0.76 

0.12 0.87 

0.10 0.97 

0.20 1.17 

0.18 1.35 

0.22 1.57 

0.20 1.77 

0.16 1.93 

0.34 2.27 

0.38 2.64 

0.36 3.00 

0.36 3.36 

0.52 3.88 

0.68 4.55 

0.74 5.29 

0.68 5.96 

0.83 6.80 

1.13 7.93 

1.15 9.08 

1.85 10.93 

1.77 12.70 

2.19 14.89 

2.52 17.41 

3.10 20.51 

3.12 23.63 

4.09 27.73 

4.75 32.48 

5.15 37.63 

6.58 44.21 

6.50 50.71 

6.66 57.36 

6.80 64.16 

7.53 71.70 

6.22 77.92 

6.12 84.04 

4.95 88.99 

4.43 93.42 

2.84 96.26 

2.15 98.41 

1.59 100.00 

NUMBER OF STUDENTS 



FREQ.
CUM. ��

PCT.FREQ.
CUM.��
PCT.

0.2612 0.2612

0.021 0.2813

0.073 0.3516

0.042 0.3918

0.021 0.4219

0.021 0.4420

0.073 0.5023

0.178 0.6831

0.178 0.8539

0.115 0.9644

0.178 1.1452

0.2411 1.3863

0.2813 1.6676

0.2210 1.8886

0.209 2.0895

0.4420 2.51115

0.3516 2.86131

0.6329 3.50160

0.5525 4.04185

0.8338 4.87223

0.9443 5.81266

1.4265 7.23331

1.6676 8.976 cm
0.486 0.584 0.79/Artifact <<>>BDC 
q590 0 1 17.76 17.76 cm2.76 17.76 cm
0.486 0.584 0.792 rg
0.486 0.584 0.792 RG
0.48 w 1 j 1
56.6G
0. 17.1
EMC 
/TD <</MCID 96 >>BD4 338.880.P38 1.C.48-544 re
W* n
q
1 0 0 1 17.<>>63 0 l
73.92 -11.52 l
0 -TD <</MCID 111 >>BDC 
-57.6 0 Td
(266)Tj
EMC 
ET
/AA 50 08(38)
73.92 -11.52 l
0 -11.52 l
S
Q
EMC 
Q
BT
<</MCID 0 0.5j
EMC 
/TD <</MCID 118 >>BDC 
84 0 Td
(7.23)Tj
EMC 
/TD <</MCID 1<</MCID 0 0.5j
EMC 
/TD 
EM57.6 0 Td
(331)Tj
EMC 
ET
/Artifact <<>>BDC 
q
17.28S48 Td
(0.94)Tj
EMC 
/T2 re
B*
Q
EMC 
/Artifact <<>>BDC 
q
11
EMC 
/TD <</MCID 93 >>B9 Td1.52 re
B*
Q 
/TD <</MCID 93 >>B9 Td0.417ct <<>>BDC 
q
11
EMC 
/TD <</MCID 93 >>B9 Td1.52 re
B*
Q 
/TD <</MCID 93 >>B9 Td0.417ct <<>>BDC e
B1





FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
2021 STAAR ALTERNATE 2 

GRADE 8 SCIENCE 
ALL STUDENTS 

FREQ.SCALE SCORE 
130 



FREQ.
CUM.��
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